ePASSPORT PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 2 I 3
CONTENTS
MÜHLBAUER GROUP AT A GLANCE ..........................................................................................4
MANUFACTURING EXECUTION SYSTEMS .................................................................................6
SHEET HOT STAMPING .............................................................................................................8
FOIL PUNCHING ......................................................................................................................10

 ¤ Throughput: up to 3,000 passports per hour; depending on process & chip coding time
Mühlbauer’s IDENTIFIER 6000 Persys is a state-of-the-art book-
let perforation and numbering system for passports according
to ICAO 9303. The IDENTIFER 6000 Persys is designed to meet
highest industrial demands regarding modularity, integration of
process modules, as well as latest electronics and software
technology. The machine covers all processes, necessary for
high- class passport perforation and numbering requirements.
In addition, the system can also be used for inkjet printing, im-
pact print with sequent or random numbering, chip initialization
and / or encoding, as well as labeling. The highlight is the new
numbering unit with a unique matrix minting process – a Mühl-
bauer development which is already well proven in the card per-
sonalization sector.
The operator-friendliness was further enhanced with regard to the
system’s improved ergonomic design and a new graphical user
interface (GUI). Due to its highly flexible design, the IDENTIFIER
6000 Persys can easily be configured according to customer and
project demands, as well as extended to a fully-automatic pass-
port personalization system, even on site.
FEATURES & ADVANTAGES
UPH
 ı ı ı ı ı ı	 ı
 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Multi booklet input
(stacker or magazine)
Booklet opening / pageturning
Passport identification module
(e.g. serial number detection)
Contactless chip encoding
Quality assurance including
reject & data verification
Numbering station optionally
Inkjet printing
(serial number / barcode)
Laser number perforation
Laser engraving
(serial numbers)
Multi booklet output
(stacker or magazine)
Booklet closing
Labeling module
Packaging module
IDENTIFIER 6000 PERSYS
BOOKLET PERFORATION & NUMBERING SYSTEM
 42 I 43
QUALITY ASSURANCE
TESTING EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO ICAO 9303 REQUIREMENTS
PPT 2018/A
Abrasion stress test
PPT 2018/ST
Sheet turning test
PPT 2018/DB
Dynamic bending test
PPT 2018/P
Pen test
PPT 2018/T
Torsion test
PPT 2018/I
Impact test
PPT 2018/BP
Back pocket test
PPT 2018/SP
Sheet pull test
PRODUCT PORTFOLIO
YOUR ONE-STOP-SHOP TECHNOLOGY PARTNER
AUTOMATION
CARDS & ePASSPORTS
 ¤ IC Module Production
 ¤ Card Body & Smart Card Production
 ¤ Holderpage & Booklet Production
 ¤ Card & ePassport Personalization
 ¤ Packaging & Mailing
RFID / SMART LABEL
 ¤ Antenna Production & Inlay Assembly
 ¤ Converting
 ¤ Personalization
SEMICONDUCTOR BACKEND
 ¤ IC Module Production
 ¤ Carrier Tape Production
 ¤ Die Sorting
INDUSTRIAL INSPECTION SYSTEMS
 ¤ Packaging
 ¤ Metal Working
 ¤ Special Solutions
FUTURE TECHNOLOGIES
 ¤ Concentrator Solar Technology
 ¤ Flexible Solar Cell Technology
 ¤ Solar Panel Technology
 ¤ eSIM PERSO
 ¤ LED Technology
TECURITY®
 ¤ ID Card Solution
 ¤ ePassport Solution
 ¤ MB IDVERSO® Border Management Solution
 ¤ Driver’s License & Vehicle Registration Solution
 ¤ Production Facilities
PARTS & SYSTEMS
 ¤ Precision Parts
 ¤ Surface Engineering